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Agencies

Defense Contract
Audit Agency

Defense Contract
Management Agency

Defense Logistics
Agency

Department of
Agriculture

Department of the
Air Force

Principal

Anita Bales

Director, Defense Contract Audit Agency

8725 John ] Kingman Rd

Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-6219
anita.bales@dcaa.mil
Office Phone: 703-767-3272

Vice Admiral, David Lewis, USN

Director, Defense Contract Management

Agency

3901 A Avenue, Bldg 10500
Ft. Lee, VA 23801-1809
david.lewis@dcma.mil
Office Phone: 804-734-0500

Matthew Beebe

Director, DLA Acquisition (J7)
8725 John J. Kingman Rd.

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
matthew.r.beebe.civ@mail.mil
Office Phone:703-767-1470

Don Bice

Chief Acquisition Officer
Deputy Assistant Secretary for
Administration (Acting)

1400 Independence Ave., SW
244-W

Washington, DC 20250
Don.Bice@osec.usda.gov
Office Phone:202-720-5303

BG Casey Blake

Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Contracting)/Assistant Secretary
(Acquisition) SAF/AQC

1060 Air Force Pentagon
Washington, DC 20330-1060
casey.d.blake.mil@mail.mil
Office Phone: 571-256-2415

Alternate

Vacant

Marie Greening

Deputy Director, Defense Contract
Management Agency

3901 A Avenue, Bldg 10500

Ft. Lee, VA 23801-1809
marie.greening@dcma.mil

Office Phone: 804-734-0623

Roxanne Banks

Deputy Director, DLA Acquisition
(J7)

8725 John J. Kingman Rd.

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
roxanne.banks@dla.mil

Office Phone: 703-767-1471

Tiffany Taylor (acting)

Senior Procurement Executive
Director, Office of Contracting and
Procurement

1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Mail Stop 9301

Washington, DC 20250
tiffanyj.taylor@.usda.gov

Office Phone: 202-720-9448

Scott Kiser (Deputy)

Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Contracting)/Assistant Secretary
(Acquisition) SAF/AQC

1060 Air Force Pentagon
Washington, D.C. 20330-1060
scott.a.kiser.civ@mail.mil

Office Phone: 571-256-2414
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Agencies

Department of the
Army

Department of
Commerce

Department of
Defense

Department of
Education

Department of
Energy

Principal

Stuart Hazlett

Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Procurement)

103 Army Pentagon
Washington, D.C. 20330-0103
Stuart.a.hazlett.civ@mail.mil
Office Phone:703-695-2488

Thomas Gilman

Chief Acquisition Officer

US Department of Commerce
Chief Financial Officer & Assistant
Secretary for Administration

1401 Constitution Ave., NW
Room 58038

Washington, DC 20230
tgilman@doc.gov

Office Phone: 202-482-3823

Shay Assad

Director, Defense Procurement &
Acquisition Policy

3060 Defense Pentagon

Room 3C958

Washington, DC 20301-3060
shay.d.assad.civ@mail.mil

Office Phone: 703-695-7145

Denise Carter

Chief Acquisition Officer (acting)
Chief Financial Officer (delegated the
functions)

400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20202
Denise.Carter@ed.gov

Office Phone:202-205-8770

John R. Bashista

Senior Procurement Executive
Director, Office of Acquisition
Management

1000 Independence Avenue
Washington, DC 20585
John.Bashista@hg.doe.gov
Office Phone: 202-287-1365

Alternate

LTC Barry Williams

Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Procurement)

103 Army Pentagon
Washington, D.C. 20310-0103
barry.l.williams40.mil@mail.mil
Office Phone:703-617-0411

Barry Berkowitz

Senior Procurement Executive
1401 Constitution Avenue, NW
Room 6422

Washington, DC 20230
bberkowitz@doc.gov

Office Phone: 202-482-4248

Linda Neilson

Principal Deputy, Defense
Procurement & Acquisition Policy
4800 Mark Center Drive

Suite 15D07

Alexandria, VA 22350
lindy.w.neilson.civ@mail.mil
Office Phone:571-256-6113

James Hairfield

Deputy Assistant Secretary for
Acquisition Management (acting)
Senior Procurement Executive
(acting)

400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20202
james.hairfield@ed.gov

Office Phone:202-245-6219



mailto:Stuart.a.hazlett.civ@mail.mil
mailto:barry.l.williams40.mil@mail.mil
mailto:tgilman@doc.gov
mailto:bberkowitz@doc.gov
mailto:shay.d.assad.civ@mail.mil
mailto:lindy.w.neilson.civ@mail.mil
mailto:Denise.Carter@ed.gov
mailto:james.hairfield@ed.gov
mailto:John.Bashista@hq.doe.gov

Agencies

Department of
Health and Human
Services

Department of
Homeland Security

Department of
Housing and Urban
Development

Principal

Chief Acquisition Officer

Vacant

David R. Dasher

Senior Procurement Executive
Deputy Assistant Secretary
Office of Acquisitions

Office of the Secretary, Assistant
Secretary for Financial Resources
200 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20201

Mail Stop 536-H
David.Dasher@hhs.gov

Office Phone:202-260-6651

Chief Acquisition Officer

Vacant

Soraya Correa

Chief Procurement Officer

Department of Homeland Security
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer
Washington, DC 20528
soraya.correa@hq.dhs.gov

Office Phone:202-447-5300

Paul Courtney

Deputy Chief Procurement Officer
Department of Homeland Security
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer
Washington, DC 20528
paul.courtney@hg.dhs.gov

Office Phone:202-447-5300

Ronald C. Flom

Chief Acquisition Officer (Acting) and
Senior Procurement Executive

Chief Procurement Officer

U.S. Dep’t of Housing & Urban
Development

451 7th Street SW, Room 5280
Washington, DC 20410
Ronald.C.Flom@hud.gov

Office Phone: 202-708-0600

Alternate
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Agencies

Department of the
Interior

Department of
Justice

Principal

Susan Combs

Chief Acquisition Officer
Assistant Secretary - Policy,
Management and Budget
1849 C Street, NW
Washington, DC 20240
susan_combs@ios.doi.gov
Office Phone: 202-208-1927
Andrea Brandon

Deputy Assistant Secretary
Budget, Finance, Grants and Acquisition
1849 C Street, NW
Washington, DC 20240
andrea_brandon@ios.doi.gov
Office Phone: 202-208-4881
Megan Olsen

Senior Procurement Executive
Director - Office of Acquisition and
Property Management

1849 C Street, NW
Washington, DC 20240
megan_olsen@ios.doi.gov
Office Phone: 202-513-0692

Lee J. Lofthus

Chief Acquisition Officer

Assistant Attorney General for
Administration

950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530
Lee.).Lofthus@usdoj.gov

Office Phone: 202-514-3101

Michael H. Allen

Senior Procurement Executive

Deputy Assistant Attorney General for
Administration and Senior Procurement
Executive

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Room 1113

Washington, DC 20530
Michael.allen3@usdoj.gov

Office Phone: 202-514-3101

Alternate
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Agencies

Department of Labor

Department of the
Navy

Department of State

Department of
Transportation

Department of the
Treasury

Principal

Bryan Slater

Chief Acquisition Officer

200 Constiution Avenue, NW
Room S-2203

Washington, DC 20210
Slater.Bryan@dol.gov

Office Phone: 202-693-4040
Edward Hugler

Senior Procurement Executive
200 Constiution Avenue, NW
Room S-2203

Washington, DC 20210
hulger.edward@dol.gov
Office Phone: 202-693-4040

Elliott Branch

Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Navy
for Acquisition and Procurement

1000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-1000
elliott.b.branch.civ@mail.mil

Office Phone: 703-614-9595

Cathy J. Read

Senior Procurement Executive
1701 N. Ft Meyer Drive (SA-6)
Arlington, VA 22209
ReadCJ@state.gov

Office Phone: 703-875-6639

Chief Acquisition Officer
Vacant

Willie Smith

Senior Procurement Executive
1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E.
Room W83-306

Washington, DC 20590
willie.smith@dot.gov

Office Phone: 202-366-5613

Chief Acquisition Officer

Vacant

Iris B. Cooper

Senior Procurement Executive
Office of the Procurement Executive
Department of the Treasury

1722 Eye St NW,, Mezzanine
Washington, DC 20006
iris.cooper@treasury.gov

Office Phone: 202-622-1039

Alternate

Capt. John Couture

Deputy Assistant Secretary of the
Navy for Acquisition and
Procurement

1000 Navy Pentagon
Washington, DC 20350-1000
john.couture@navy.mil

Office Phone: 703-614-9445



mailto:Slater.Bryan@dol.gov
mailto:hulger.edward@dol.gov
mailto:elliott.b.branch.civ@mail.mil
mailto:john.couture@navy.mil
mailto:ReadCJ@state.gov
mailto:willie.smith@dot.gov
mailto:iris.cooper@treasury.gov

Agencies

Department of
Veterans Affairs

Environmental
Protection Agency

General Services
Administration

National Aeronautics
and Space
Administration

Principal Alternate

Michael D. Parrish

Chief Acquisition Officer

Principal Executive Director

Office of Acquisition, Logistics and
Construction
Michael.parrish@va.gov

Office Phone: 202-815-2379
Angela Billups, Ph.D.

Senior Procurement Executive
Executive Director, Office of Acquisition
and Logistics

and Senior Procurement Executive
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20420
angela.billups4@va.gov

Chief Acquisition Officer

Vacant

Kimberly Y. Patrick

Senior Procurement Executive and
Director

EPA Office of Acquisition Solutions
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004
Patrick.kimberly@epa.gov

Office Phone: 202-564-4310

Cell Phone: 202-816-1928

Fax: 202-565-2475

Jessica Salmoiraghi

Chief Acquisition Officer
Associate Administrator

Office of Government-wide Policy
1800 F Street, NW

Washington, DC 20405
jessica.salmoiraghi@gsa.gov

Jeff Koses

Senior Procurement Executive
1800 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20405
jeffrey.koses@gsa.gov

Office Phone: 703-605-5535

Monica Manning

Senior Procurement Executive

Assistant Administrator for Procurement
300 E Street, SW

Washington, DC 20546
monica.y.manning@nasa.gov

Office Phone: 202-358-2090
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Agencies

National Science
Foundation

Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Office of Personnel
Management

Small Business
Administration

Social Security
Administration

Principal

Patrick Breen

Senior Procurement Executive
Director, Division of Acquisition and
Cooperative Support

2415 Eisenhower Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22314
pkbreen@nsf.gov

Office Phone: 703-292-7719

Jennifer Golder

Chief Acquisition Officer

Director, Office of Administration
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: TWFN-07-A88
Washington, DC 20555-0001
Jennifer.Golder@nrc.gov

Office Phone: 301-415-8742

Eleni Jernell

Acting Senior Procurement Executive
Director, Acquisition Management
Division, Office of Administration
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop TWFN-07B04

Washington, DC 20555-0001
Eleni.Jernell@nrc.gov

Office Phone: 301-415-8725

Juan Arratia

Senior Procurement Executive
Office of Personnel Management
1900 E St., NW

Washington, DC 20415
Juan.arratia@opm.gov

Office Phone: 202.606.0698

Kip Sheppard

Acting Senior Procurement Executive
Small Business Administration

721, 19th Street,

Denver, CO 80202

Kip.Sheppard@sba.gov
Office Phone: 303-844-7217

Christian Hellie

Acting Associate Commissioner for
Acquisition and Grants

Office of Budget, Finance and
Management

1540 Robert M. Ball Building

6401 Security Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21235
christian.hellie@ssa.gov

Office Phone: 410-965-9511

Alternate

Keith Boyea

Head of Contracting Activity
2415 Eisenhower Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22314
kboyea@nsf.gov

Office Phone: 703-292-4486

Seth Binstock

Associate Commissioner for the
Office of Acquisition and Grants
Office of Budget, Finance, Quality,
and Management

1540 Robert M. Ball Building
6401 Security Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21235
seth.binstock@ssa.gov

Office Phone: 410-965-9538
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Agencies

U.S. Agency for
International
Development

Principal Alternate

Roy Plucknett

Senior Procurement Executive
USAID SPE/CAO

Bureau for Management

Office of Acquisition & Assistance
M/OAA/OD, Rm. 849E, SA-44
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue
Washington, DC 20523
rplucknett@usaid.gov

Office Phone: 202-567-4667
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